KSM Scholarship Awardee: Maryam Abdul Sattar

My name is Maryam Abdul Sattar. I reside in San Diego, California. I have got a Bachelor of Arts Degree in Social Work and a Certificate in Leadership from San Diego State University in 2021.

I am currently pursuing a Master's Degree in Social Work with concentration in administration at San Diego University and will be graduating in May 2023. I work as an intern at Jewish Family Service of San Diego and Volunteer as a Peer Leadership Consultant at SDSU.

I have traveled in 9 countries and am fluent in 7 languages. My career goal is to work in the nonprofit sector and to study law to work as an advocate.

